of the previous annual Ordinary General Meeting: € 57.000,00, which amount is further 

analyzed as follows: 

• For Mr Mavroeidis Angelopoulos, Chairman of the Board of Directors, for the period 

from 01.01.2018 until 30.06.2018, the gross amount of € 15.000,00 (fifteen 

thousand Euros).  

• For Mr Nikolaos Vasilonikolidakis, Managing Director of the Company and Deputy 

Chairman of the Board of Directors, for the period from 01.01.2018 until 30.06.2018, 

the gross amount of € 12.000,00 (twelve thousand Euros).  

• For Mr Michele Fusella, non-executive Member, for the period from 01.01.2018 until 

30.06.2018, the gross amount of € 6.000,00 (six thousand Euros).  

• For Mr Michal Houst, non-executive Member, for the period from 01.01.2018 until

[...]

come to an agreement with the above-

mentioned elected Auditing Company with respect to the determination of its total 

remuneration for the annual audit assigned to it for the current fiscal year 2018 (01.01.2018-

31.12.2018), which remuneration shall not exceed the amount of eighteen thousand Euros 

(€ 18,000.00), plus the VAT applicable by law, the above mentioned remuneration consists 

of regular audit cost amount € 9.000,00 and tax audit cost amount €9.000,00, in accordance 

with the relevant financial proposal of the Auditing Company; send the written notice-order